
Dear Parents and Carers,    It has been a very cold week.  The playground is still very icy today so 

please keep your children with you and on the gritted areas as you leave the premises today.  Here’s 

hoping for a rise in temperature next week.. 

Attendance this week is 91.9%. There has been a lot of illness so I hope people feel better over the 

weekend. 

Personal,Social, Health and Economic Education. (PSHE)                                                                                          

As we look towards Safer Internet Day in February then we are going to be working with the children 

over the next few weeks on how to behave and be careful online. This includes the internet and also 

phones and social media. As I am sure you are aware primary age children should not be on most of 

the apps and websites that are popular.                                                                                                                      

We are also looking at equality and justice as we work towards the Rights Respecting School Silver 

Award. This will encompass, in an age appropriate way, looking at the Equalities Act and protected 

characteristics. It is very important that the children have a good understanding of keeping safe and 

respecting everyone.  

Friday 26th January  Meeting for Nursery 
Parents/Carers about how to 
support your child in their 
learning. 9am in the Nursery 

Wednesday 31st January Y2 Airport Trip 

Thursday 1st February Y5 Trip to Jodrell Bank 

Monday 5th February   SAT Meeting for Y6 
Parents/Carers School Hall at 
5pm 

Wednesday 7th February  Reception Parents/Carers 
Reading Meeting at 9am in the 
classroom 

Friday 9th February BREAK UP 

Monday 19th February  RETURN TO SCHOOL 

Thursday 22nd February  Y1 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 
Welcome 

Thursday 29th February  Y2 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 
Welcome 

Friday 1st March  Reception Hearing and Sight Tests 

Tuesday 5th March  WORLD BOOK DAY ACTIVITY DAY 

Wednesday 6th March Parents/Carers’ Evening 

Thursday 14th March  Y5 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 
Welcome 

Thursday 21st March Y4 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 
Welcome 

Tuesday 26th March  Y3 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 
Welcome 

Thursday 28th March  HOLY WEEK Y6 Assembly 9am. 
Parents/Carers Welcome 
BREAK UP 

Monday 8th April  RETURN TO SCHOOL 

 

With prayers, Sarah Yates 


